# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company		03/01/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Energy Oilfield Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	208 Ida Road	
City:	Broussard	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70518	
Entity Type:	Corporation: LOUISIANA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2890376	CENTERFIRE
Registration Number:	2961196	TENSOR
Registration Number:	4956387	DIRECTIVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-751-3239

Email: imcwhirter@kslaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jill A. McWhirter Address Line 1: 1100 Louisiana St.

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jill A. McWhirter /Jill A. McWhirter/ **SIGNATURE:** 

**DATE SIGNED:** 05/07/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assign Doc#page1.tif source=Assign Doc#page2.tif source=Assign Doc#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006638 FRAME: 0492

900497442

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a New York corporation, with a principal place of business at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in the Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks") in connection with its business.

WHEREAS, GE Energy Oilfield Technology, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, with a principal place of business at 208 Ida Road, Broussard, LA 70518 ("Assignee") wishes to acquire said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to, and the use of, the trademark and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and together with any and all claims and demands Assignor (either itself or through its predecessors) may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, including the rights to recover all claims for damages or for compensation, arising out of past infringements of the trademark. Such right, title, and interest shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006638 FRAME: 0493 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 1st day of March, 2019.

General Electric Company

BV: illan Doshorl

Name: Marina Dostal

Title: Senior Brand Counsel

Date: March 1, 2019

GE Energy Oilfield Technology, Inc.

Name: Spencer DePhillips

Title: Finance Leader - Wireline Services

Date: 3/1/2019

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2019

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006638 FRAME: 0494

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION	TRADEMARK STATUS	COUNTRY	ENTITY OWNER.
<del></del>				United	General Electric Company
				States of	
CENTERFIRE	78235055	2890376	Registered	America	
				United	General Electric Company
				States of	
TENSOR	78292864	2961196	Registered	America	
			T = ==================================	United	General Electric Company
				States of	
DIRECTIVE	86207421	4956387	Registered	America	

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/07/2019 REEL: 006638 FRAME: 0495